
FM1426
0420

Supersedes
0119

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

 • Model number
 • Part number of pump
 • Part number and description of part

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

Product information presented 
here reflects conditions at time 
of  publication. Consult factory 
regarding discrepancies or 
inconsistencies.

MAIL TO:  P.O. BOX 16347 • Louisville, KY  40256-0347
SHIP TO:  3649 Cane Run Road  • Louisville, KY  40211-1961

TEL: (502) 778-2731 • 1 (800) 928-PUMP • FAX: (502) 774-3624

Visit our website:
zoellerpumps.com

N140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

N145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

SCREW IN STATOR
MOTOR DESIGN 

FOR GLUE-IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
(SEE PAGE 8)

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N140-G, E140-G, N4140-G

E4140-G, N145-B, E145-B, N4145-B, 
E4145-B"

01/20 thru Current

RUN

O.L.

MOTOR

(3)

BLUE RED

WHITE

BLACK

GREEN

L1 L2

START

(1) (2)

YELLOW

BLUE RED

CAPACITOR

(WHITE) (BLACK)(BROWN)

002397



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
2

REF
NO.

QTY Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES
N140-G

01/20 thru
CURRENT.

E140--G 
01/20 thru
CURRENT.

1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032

2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051

3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007

4 1
POWER CORD - 115V

3
011551 N/A

POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618

5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778

6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811

7 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V

3
156808 N/A

STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812

8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156777 156777

9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540

10 1 * 21.5 Oz OIL CAN 010330 010330

11 N/A 12 Oz OIL CAN N/A N/A

12 1 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681

13 1 * MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 034007 034007

14 1 BASE 014961 014961

15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053

16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548

17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807

18 N/A ADAPTER N/A N/A

19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155398 155398

20 1 IMPELLER 014240 014240

21 2 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090

22 4 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916

23 4 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 001885 001885

24 2 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883

25 2 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877

26 3 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402

27 N/A SNAP RING & WASHER N/A N/A

28 4 * SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491

29 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319

¨ 1 REBUILD KIT 156775 156775

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N140" AND "E140" See page 6 for illustration.

Service parts notes:  
                                                                          
1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.   
2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.    
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.       

* Items included in Rebuild kit.   ¨ Not shown on illustration



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
3

REF
NO.

QTY Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES
N4140-G

01/20 thru
CURRENT.

E4140--G 
01/20 thru
CURRENT.

1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032

2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051

3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007

4 1
POWER CORD - 115v

3
011551 N/A

POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618

5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778

6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811

7 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V

3
156808 N/A

STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812

8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156814 156814

9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540

10 1 * 28 Oz OIL CAN 010331 010331

11 1 * 12 Oz OIL CAN 010158 010158

12 2 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681

13 1 * MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER SEAL 034007 034007

14 1 BASE 014961 014961

15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053

16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548

17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807

18 1 ADAPTER 156813 156813

19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155741 155741

20 1 IMPELLER 014240 014240

21 3 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090

22 4 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916

23 4 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 001885 001885

24 2 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883

25 2 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877

26 3 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402

27 1 * SNAP RING & WASHER 010167 010167

28 8 * SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER (1/4-
20X7/8) 012491 012491

29 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319

¨ 1 REBUILD KIT 156776 156776

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4140" AND "E4140" See page 6 for illustration.

Service parts notes:   
                                                                                                                                
1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.   
2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.   
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.       
       

* Items included in Rebuild kit.   ¨ Not shown on illustration



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
4

REF
NO.

QTY Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES
N145-B

01/20 thru
CURRENT.

E145-B 
01/20 thru
CURRENT.

1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032

2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051

3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007

4 1
POWER CORD - 115V

3
011551 N/A

POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618

5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778

6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811

7 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V

3
156808 N/A

STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812

8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156777 156777

9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540

10 1 * 21.5 Oz OIL CAN 010330 010330

11 N/A 12 Oz OIL CAN N/A N/A

12 1 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681

13 1 * MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 034007 034007

14 1 BASE 019052 019052

15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053

16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548

17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807

18 N/A ADAPTER N/A N/A

19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155398 155398

20 1 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 153495 153495

21 2 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090

22 4 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916

23 4 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 001885 001885

24 2 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883

25 2 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877

26 3 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402

27 N/A SNAP RING & WASHER N/A N/A

28 4 * SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491

29 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319

¨ 1 REBUILD KIT 156775 156775

Service parts notes:  
                                                                                                                                 
1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.   
2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.   
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.       
       

* Items included in Rebuild kit.   ¨ Not shown on illustration

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N145" AND "E145" See page 7 for illustration.



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
5

REF
NO.

QTY Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES
N145-B

01/20 thru
CURRENT.

E145-B 
01/20 thru
CURRENT.

1 1 HANDLE 267032 267032

2 1 CASE ASSEMBLY 267051 267051

3 1 * CASE GASKET 267007 267007

4 1
POWER CORD - 115V

3
011551 N/A

POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618

5 1 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 156778 156778

6 1 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 156811 156811

7 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V

3
156808 N/A

STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812

8 1 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 156814 156814

9 1 * ROTOR BEARING 009540 009540

10 1 * 21.5 Oz OIL CAN 010331 010331

11 1 * 12 Oz OIL CAN 010158 010158

12 2 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 011681 011681

13 1 * MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 034007 034007

14 1 BASE 019052 019052

15 2 HANDLE RETAINERS 267053 267053

16 1 * WIRE PACK 011548 011548

17 1 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 156807 156807

18 1 ADAPTER 156813 156813

19 1 PUMP HOUSING 155741 155741

20 1 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 153495 153495

21 3 * TEST PLUG 034090 034090

22 4 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 001916 001916

23 4 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 001885 001885

24 2 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 001883 001883

25 2 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 001877 001877

26 3 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 003402 003402

27 1 * SNAP RING & WASHER 010167 010167

28 8 * SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 012491 012491

29 2 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 155319 155319

¨ 1 REBUILD KIT 156776 156776

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4145" AND "E4145" See page 7 for illustration.

Service parts notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
      
1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.  
2) See FM0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.    
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.       

* Items included in Rebuild kit.   ¨ Not shown on illustration



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
6

DOUBLE SEAL PARTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11 12

12

13

13

14

20

15
16

17

18

19

21

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

28

29

25

25

REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS "140" AND "4140"

SK3278



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
7

}

DOUBLE SEAL PARTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11 12

12

13

13

14

20

15
16

17

18

19

21

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

28

29

25

25

REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS "145" AND "4145"

SK3282



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
8

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

N140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

N145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

Consult factory for all other models

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

 • Model number
 • Part number of pump
 • Part number and description of part

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N140”"A-F"; “N4140”"A-F";

“E140”; “E4140”
2/95 thru 12/19

“N145” & “E145” "A"; 
“N4145” & “E4145” "A"

RUN

O.L.

MOTOR

(3)

W
HI

TE

WHITE

BLACK

GREEN

L1 L2

009574A

START

(1) (2)
BLUE RED

CAPACITOR

COVER 
CHAMBER

MOTOR
CHAMBER

RE
D 

OR
 W

HI
TE

 W
/

RE
D 

TR
AC

ER

BL
AC

K 
OR

 W
HI

TE
 W

/
BL

AC
K 

TR
AC

ER

60 HERTZ



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
9

R
EP

LA
C

EM
EN

T 
PA

R
TS

 L
IS

T 
FO

R
 S

IN
G

LE
 S

EA
L 

M
O

D
EL

S
 “

N
14

0
” 

an
d 

“E
14

0
”.

Se
e 

pa
ge

 1
3 

fo
r i

llu
st

ra
tio

n.

N
O

TE
S

:
1)

 
Se

e 
FM

01
60

 p
ar

ts
 p

ric
e 

sh
ee

t f
or

 li
st

in
g 

of
 p

ar
ts

 p
ric

in
g.

2)
 

“N
A”

 in
di

ca
te

s 
no

t a
pp

lic
ab

le
3)

 
If 

an
 “

x”
 fo

llo
w

s 
m

od
el

 n
um

be
r o

r d
at

e 
of

 m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

 o
n 

br
as

s 
I.D

. t
ag

, c
on

su
lt 

fa
ct

or
y 

fo
r o

rd
er

in
g 

of
 th

is
 p

ar
t.

4)
 

Th
e 

ca
pa

ci
to

r a
ss

em
bl

y 
on

 “
 R

EV
. A

” 
pu

m
ps

 o
nl

y 
(It

em
 1

6)
, i

nc
lu

de
s 

th
e 

ca
se

 a
ss

em
bl

y 
(It

em
 2

) w
hi

ch
 th

e 
cu

st
om

er
 m

us
t a

ls
o 

re
pl

ac
e.

5)
	

W
he
n	
or
de
rin
g	
m
ot
or
	h
ou
si
ng
	(I
te
m
	6
)	o
r	r
ot
or
	a
nd
	b
ea
rin
g	
(It
em

	7
),	
sp
ec
ify
	e
ith
er
	s
ou
rc
e	
or
	Z
T	
m
ot
or
.		
ZT
	s
ta
to
r	c
an
	b
e	
id
en
tifi
ed
	b
y	
a	
co
m
pl
et
el
y	
ro
un
d	
st
at
or

•  
Ite

m
s 

in
cl

ud
ed

 in
 R

eb
ui

ld
 K

it.
	

¤	
	N

ot
 s

ho
w

n 
in

 il
lu

st
ra

tio
n.

M
OD

EL
S:

N1
40

-A
N1

40
-B

N1
40

-C
N1

40
-D

N1
40

-E
N1

40
-F

E1
40

-A
E1

40
-B

E1
40

-C
E1

40
-D

E1
40

-E
E1

40
-F

RE
F

NO
.

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

QT
Y

NO
TE

S
2/

95
th

ru
5/

97

6/
97

th
ru

9/
02

10
/0

2
th

ru
3/

07

4/
07

th
ru

4/
08

5/
08

th
ru

8/
09

9/
09

th
ru

12
/1

9

2/
95

th
ru

5/
97

6/
97

th
ru

9/
02

10
/0

2
th

ru
3/

07

4/
07

th
ru

6/
08

7/
08

th
ru

12
/0

8

1/
09

th
ru

12
/1

9

1
HA

N
DL

E
1

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

2
CA

SE
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y

1
26

70
51

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
26

70
51

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49

3 
• 

CA
SE

 G
AS

KE
T

1
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07

4
PO

W
ER

 C
OR

D
1

3
01

01
55

01
15

51
01

15
51

01
15

51
01

15
51

01
15

51
01

15
58

00
36

18
00

36
18

00
36

18
00

36
18

00
36

18

5
•

SE
AL

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y 
PO

W
ER

1
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54

6
M

OT
OR

 H
OU

SI
N

G 
AS

M
/S

OU
RC

E
1

5
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
57

01
01

57
01

01
57

01
01

57
01

01
57

01
01

57

M
OT

OR
 H

OU
SI

N
G 

AS
M

/Z
T

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

15
00

13
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
15

00
14

7
RO

TO
R 

&
 B

RG
 A

SM
/S

OU
RC

E
1

5
01

09
94

01
09

94
01

09
94

01
09

94
01

09
94

01
09

94
01

09
94

01
09

94
01

09
94

01
09

94
01

09
94

01
09

94

RO
TO

R 
&

 B
RG

 A
SM

/Z
T

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

15
00

15
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
15

00
15

8
•

25
 O

Z 
OI

L 
CA

N
1

01
03

30
01

03
30

01
03

30
01

03
30

01
03

30
01

03
30

01
03

30
01

03
30

01
03

30
01

03
30

01
03

30
01

03
30

9
16

 O
Z 

OI
L 

CA
N

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

10
•

SE
AL

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y
1

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

11
•

SQ
UA

RE
 R

IN
G 

SE
AL

1
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06

12
BA

SE
1

01
03

24
01

03
24

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
03

24
01

03
24

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
49

61
01

49
61

13
HA

N
DL

E 
RE

TA
IN

ER
S

2
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53

14
TE

RM
 IN

SU
LA

TO
R

2
00

17
97

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

00
17

97
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A

15
 

•
W

IR
E 

PA
CK

1
01

01
59

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

01
59

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48

16
CA

PA
CI

TO
R 

AS
SE

M
BL

Y
1

4
01

01
60

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

01
60

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50

17
•

BE
AR

IN
G 

RA
DI

AL
1

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

18
AD

AP
TE

R
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A

19
PU

M
P 

HO
US

IN
G

1
00

95
18

00
95

18
01

48
13

01
48

13
01

48
13

01
48

13
00

95
18

00
95

18
01

48
13

01
48

13
01

48
13

01
48

13

20
IM

PE
LL

ER
1

N
/A

N
/A

01
44

57
01

44
57

01
44

57
01

44
57

N
/A

N
/A

01
44

57
01

44
57

01
44

57
01

44
57

21
•

TE
ST

 P
LU

G
2

03
40

90
03

40
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

22
 

•
SC

RE
W

 1
/4

-2
0X

3/
4

4
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16

23
 

•
SC

RE
W

 1
0-

24
X3

/4
4

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

24
 

•
SC

RE
W

 1
0-

24
X3

/8
2

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

25
•

SC
RE

W
 6

-3
2X

7/
16

1
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44

26
•

W
AS

HE
R#

6
1

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

27
•

GR
OU

N
D 

SC
RE

W
3

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

28
 

•
TH

RU
 W

AL
L 

TE
RM

IN
AL

 
3

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

29
•

SN
AP

 R
IN

G 
&

W
AS

HE
R

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

30
 

•
SE

M
 S

CR
EW

1
00

20
00

00
20

00
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
00

20
00

00
20

00
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A

31
SC

RE
W

 ¼
-2

0X
4

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

32
•

CA
P 

BR
AC

KE
T

1
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50

¤	
RE

BU
IL

D 
KI

T
1

01
01

73
01

01
73

01
01

73
01

01
73

01
01

73
01

01
73

01
01

73
01

01
73

01
01

73
01

01
73

01
01

73
01

01
73



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
10

R
EP

LA
C

EM
EN

T 
PA

R
TS

 L
IS

T 
FO

R
 D

O
U

B
LE

 S
EA

L 
M

O
D

EL
S

 “
N

41
4

0
” 

an
d 

“E
41

4
0

”.
Se

e 
pa

ge
 1

3 
fo

r i
llu

st
ra

tio
n.

•  
Ite

m
s 

in
cl

ud
ed

 in
 R

eb
ui

ld
 K

it.
	

¤	
	N

ot
 s

ho
w

n 
in

 il
lu

st
ra

tio
n.

M
OD

EL
S:

N4
14

0-
A

N4
14

0-
B

N4
14

0-
C

N4
14

0-
D

N4
14

0-
E

N4
14

0-
F

E4
14

0-
A

E4
14

0-
B

E4
14

0-
C

E4
14

0-
D

E4
14

0-
E

E4
14

0-
F

RE
F

NO
.

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

QT
Y

NO
TE

S
2/

95
th

ru
5/

97

6/
97

th
ru

9/
02

10
/0

2
th

ru
3/

07

4/
07

th
ru

4/
08

5/
08

th
ru

8/
09

9/
09

th
ru

12
/1

9

2/
95

th
ru

5/
97

6/
97

th
ru

9/
02

10
/0

2
th

ru
3/

07

4/
07

th
ru

6/
08

7/
08

th
ru

12
/0

8

1/
09

th
ru

12
/1

9

1
HA

N
DL

E
1

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

26
70

32
26

70
32

2
CA

SE
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y

1
26

70
51

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
26

70
51

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49
01

15
49

01
15

49

3
•

CA
SE

 G
AS

KE
T

1
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07
26

70
07

26
70

07

4
PO

W
ER

 C
OR

D
1

3
01

01
55

01
15

51
01

15
51

01
15

51
01

15
51

01
15

51
01

15
58

00
36

18
00

36
18

00
36

18
00

36
18

00
36

18

5
•

SE
AL

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y 
PO

W
ER

1
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54
01

01
54

01
01

54

6
M

OT
OR

 H
OU

SI
N

G 
AS

M
/S

OU
RC

E
1

5
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
56

01
01

56
01

01
57

01
01

57
01

01
57

01
01

57
01

01
57

01
01

57

M
OT

OR
 H

OU
SI

N
G 

AS
M

/Z
T

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

15
00

13
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
15

00
14

7
RO

TO
R 

&
 B

RG
 A

SM
/S

OU
RC

E
1

5
01

09
96

01
09

96
01

09
96

01
09

96
01

09
96

01
09

96
01

09
96

01
09

96
01

09
96

01
09

96
01

09
96

01
09

96

RO
TO

R 
&

 B
RG

 A
SM

/Z
T

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

15
00

16
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
15

00
16

8
•

36
.5

 O
Z 

OI
L 

CA
N

1
01

03
31

01
03

31
01

03
31

01
03

31
01

03
31

01
03

31
01

03
31

01
03

31
01

03
31

01
03

31
01

03
31

01
03

31

9
•

16
 O

Z 
OI

L 
CA

N
1

01
01

58
01

01
58

01
01

58
01

01
58

01
01

58
01

01
58

01
01

58
01

01
58

01
01

58
01

01
58

01
01

58
01

01
58

10
•

SE
AL

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y
2

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

00
95

66
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

01
16

81
01

16
81

11
•

SQ
UA

RE
 R

IN
G 

SE
AL

2
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06
26

70
06

26
70

06

12
BA

SE
1

01
03

24
01

03
24

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
03

24
01

03
24

01
49

61
01

49
61

01
49

61
01

49
61

13
HA

N
DL

E 
RE

TA
IN

ER
S

2
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53
26

70
53

26
70

53

14
TE

RM
 IN

SU
LA

TO
R

2
00

17
97

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

00
17

97
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A

15
•

W
IR

E 
PA

CK
1

01
01

59
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
01

59
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

01
15

48
01

15
48

16
CA

PA
CI

TO
R 

AS
SE

M
BL

Y
1

4
01

01
60

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

01
60

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50
01

15
50

01
15

50

17
•

BE
AR

IN
G 

RA
DI

AL
1

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

00
95

40
00

95
40

18
AD

AP
TE

R
1

01
16

79
01

16
79

01
16

79
01

16
79

01
16

79
01

16
79

01
16

79
01

16
79

01
16

79
01

16
79

01
16

79
01

16
79

19
PU

M
P 

HO
US

IN
G

1
00

95
18

00
95

18
01

48
13

01
48

13
01

48
13

01
48

13
00

95
18

00
95

18
01

48
13

01
48

13
01

48
13

01
48

13

20
IM

PE
LL

ER
1

N
/A

N
/A

01
44

57
01

44
57

01
44

57
01

44
57

N
/A

N
/A

01
44

57
01

44
57

01
44

57
01

44
57

21
•

TE
ST

 P
LU

G
3

03
40

90
00

34
90

00
34

90
00

34
90

00
34

90
00

34
90

03
40

90
03

40
90

00
34

90
00

34
90

00
34

90
00

34
90

22
•

SC
RE

W
 1

/4
-2

0X
3/

4
8

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

00
19

16
00

19
16

23
•

SC
RE

W
 1

0-
24

X3
/4

4
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85
00

18
85

00
18

85

24
•

SC
RE

W
 1

0-
24

X3
/8

2
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83
00

18
83

00
18

83

25
•

SC
RE

W
 6

-3
2X

7/
16

1
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44
00

46
44

00
46

44

26
•

W
AS

HE
R 

#6
1

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

00
21

17
00

21
17

27
 

•
GR

OU
N

D 
SC

RE
W

3
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77
00

18
77

00
18

77

28
•

TH
RU

 W
AL

L 
TE

RM
IN

AL
3

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

00
34

02
00

34
02

29
•

SN
AP

 R
IN

G 
&

W
AS

HE
R

1
01

01
67

01
01

67
01

01
67

01
01

67
01

01
67

01
01

67
01

01
67

01
01

67
01

01
67

01
01

67
01

01
67

01
01

67

30
•

SE
M

 S
CR

EW
1

00
20

00
00

20
00

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

00
20

00
00

20
00

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

31
SC

RE
W

 ¼
-2

0X
4

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

01
24

91
01

24
91

32
•

CA
P 

BR
AC

KE
T

1
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50
15

33
50

15
33

50

¤	
RE

BU
IL

D 
KI

T
1

01
01

66
01

01
66

01
01

66
01

01
66

01
01

66
01

01
66

01
01

66
01

01
66

01
01

66
01

01
66

01
01

66
01

01
66

N
O

TE
S

:
1)

 
Se

e 
FM

01
60

 p
ar

ts
 p

ric
e 

sh
ee

t f
or

 li
st

in
g 

of
 p

ar
ts

 p
ric

in
g.

2)
 

“N
A”

 in
di

ca
te

s 
no

t a
pp

lic
ab

le
3)

 
If 

an
 “

x”
 fo

llo
w

s 
m

od
el

 n
um

be
r o

r d
at

e 
of

 m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

 o
n 

br
as

s 
I.D

. t
ag

, c
on

su
lt 

fa
ct

or
y 

fo
r o

rd
er

in
g 

of
 th

is
 p

ar
t.

4)
 

Th
e 

ca
pa

ci
to

r a
ss

em
bl

y 
on

 “
 R

EV
. A

” 
pu

m
ps

 o
nl

y 
(It

em
 1

6)
, i

nc
lu

de
s 

th
e 

ca
se

 a
ss

em
bl

y 
(It

em
 2

) w
hi

ch
 th

e 
cu

st
om

er
 m

us
t a

ls
o 

re
pl

ac
e.

5)
	

W
he
n	
or
de
rin
g	
m
ot
or
	h
ou
si
ng
	(I
te
m
	6
)	o
r	r
ot
or
	a
nd
	b
ea
rin
g	
(It
em

	7
),	
sp
ec
ify
	e
ith
er
	s
ou
rc
e	
or
	Z
T	
m
ot
or
.		
ZT
	s
ta
to
r	c
an
	b
e	
id
en
tifi
ed
	b
y	
a	
co
m
pl
et
el
y	
ro
un
d	
st
at
or



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
11

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS “N145” & “E145” See page 14 for illustration.

NOTES:
1) See FM0160 parts price sheet for listing of parts pricing.
2) “NA” indicates not applicable
3) If an “x” follows model number or date of manufacture on brass I.D. tag, consult factory for ordering of this part.

•  Items included in Rebuild Kit.	 ¤		Not shown in illustration.

MODELS: N145-A E145-A

REF
NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
4/08
thru
12/19

11/11
thru
12/19

1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032

2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 011549 011549

3 • CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007

4 POWER CORD 1 3 011551 003618

5 • SEAL ASSEMBLY POWER 1 010154 010154

6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 010156 010157

7 ROTOR & BRG ASM 1 010994 010994

8 • 25 OZ OIL CAN 1 010330 010330

9 16 OZ OIL CAN N/A N/A N/A

10 • SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 011681 011681

11 • SQUARE RING SEAL 1 267006 267006

12 BASE 1 019052 019052

13 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053

14 TERM INSULATOR 2 N/A N/A

15 • WIRE PACK 1 010159 010159

16 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 011550 011550

17 • BEARING RADIAL 1 009540 009540

18 ADAPTER N/A N/A N/A

19 PUMP HOUSING 1 009518 009518

20 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495

21 • TEST PLUG 2 034090 034090

22 • SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 4 001916 001916

23 • SCREW 10-24X3/4 4 001885 001885

24 • SCREW 10-24X3/8 2 001883 001883

25 • SCREW 6-32X7/16 1 004644 004644

26 • WASHER#6 1 002117 002117

27 • GROUND SCREW 3 001877 001877

28 • THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402

29 • SNAP RING &WASHER N/A N/A N/A

30 • SEM SCREW 1 N/A N/A

31 SCREW ¼-20X 4 012491 012491

32 CAP BRACKET 1 153350 153350

¤	 REBUILD KIT 1 010173 010173



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
12

NOTES:
1)   See FM0160 parts price sheet for listing of parts pricing.
2)   “NA” indicates not applicable
3)   If an “x” follows model number or date of manufacture on brass I.D. tag, consult factory for ordering of this part.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS “N4145” & “E4145” See page 14 for illustration.

•  Items included in Rebuild Kit.	 ¤		Not shown in illustration.

MODELS: N4145-A E4145-A

REF
NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
4/08
thru
12/19

11/11
thru
12/19

1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032

2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 011549 011549

3 • CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007

4 POWER CORD 1 3 011551 003618

5 • SEAL ASSEMBLY POWER 1 010154 010154

6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 010156 010157

7 ROTOR & BRG ASM 1 010996 010996

8 • 36.5 OZ OIL CAN 1 010331 010331

9 • 16 OZ OIL CAN 1 010158 010158

10 • SEAL ASSEMBLY 2 011681 011681

11 • SQUARE RING SEAL 2 267006 267006

12 BASE 1 019052 019052

13 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053

14 TERM INSULATOR 2 N/A N/A

15 • WIRE PACK 1 010159 010159

16 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 011550 011550

17 • BEARING RADIAL 1 009540 009540

18 ADAPTER 1 011679 011679

19 PUMP HOUSING 1 009518 009518

20 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495

21 • TEST PLUG 3 034090 034090

22 • SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 8 001916 001916

23 • SCREW 10-24X3/4 4 001885 001885

24 • SCREW 10-24X3/8 2 001883 001883

25 • SCREW 6-32X7/16 1 004644 004644

26 • WASHER #6 1 002117 002117

27 • GROUND SCREW 3 001877 001877

28 • THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402

29 • SNAP RING &WASHER 1 010167 010167

30 • SEM SCREW 1 N/A N/A

31 SCREW ¼-20X 4 012491 012491

32 CAP BRACKET 1 153350 153350

¤	 REBUILD KIT 1 010166 010166



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
13

REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS “140” and “4140”

12

23

10

11

10

9

22

8

7

6

21

5

4

3

2
1

DOUBLE SEAL PARTS

30

20

19

29

15

28

16

31
27

24

14
22

13

17

18

21
11

26
25

32

SK1538



© Copyright 2020 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
14

REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS “145” and “4145”

12

23

10
11

10

9

22

8

7

6

21

5

4

3

2
1

DOUBLE SEAL PARTS

20

19

29

15

28

16

31
27

26
25

24

14
22

13

17

18

21
11

32

}

SK2709


